
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4257
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2004
RESERVATION QUOTA FOR VIPs IN TRAINS
Bhagora Shri Mahavir

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of seats /berths reserved for VIPs in the trains running from Udaipur to Jaipur, Delhi, Ahmedabad and Indore, category-wise;

(b) whether there is a proposal to increase the quota;

(c) if so, the details thereof ;

(d) whether seats/berths in first class, AC and IInd class AC in these trains have not been increased as per demand; and

(e) if so, the time by which seats are likely to be increased?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) The number of berths earmarked as emergency quota at Udaipur in trains going towards Jaipur, Delhi and Ahmedabad is as under:-

Train No.              First AC    Second AC   First Class  Sleeper

9766 Udaipur- Jaipur Lake City           2           8           4         16
Express

9616 Udaipur- Delhi Sarai Rohilla 2 6 2 10
Chetak  Express

9943 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Ahmedabad       -           2        -            2
Express

 As regards Indore, there is no train from Udaipur to Indore.

(b) to (e) : Due to limited availability of accommodation and its full utilisation at Udaipur, it is not considered desirable to reduce the general reservation quota and enhance the emergency quota.
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